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we «n doing whatever -we can to facilitate the entry of foreign tourists to this country. There were certain restrictions, and every country has some, but they are under constant review so that they can be facilitated— (Interruption).
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3terr$, vifiPT̂tqT Ttfsnrr

T$T *rren |

’Ft vrtft R'Hd ffoft | sftr tnprcnror

% «JTf ¥R  *TR1  TOI I,

sparest; f = F % irvrqtt

apt vm farran* <flr*$rqr qwr-

*pt qsqifra fen mm, % ŝjfrt
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Shri Bal Raj Madhok: He has not completed his answer, to my question

Mr. Speaker: No specific v answer can be given.

Dr. Karan Singh: First, I shall complete the answer to the question put by Shri Bal Raj Madhok. He made a very interesting suggestion. There are certain areas in Bhadarwah (Jammu State) and Chamba which can become tourist resorts. I will certainly look into them and do whatever we can to develop those areas.

Mr. Speaker: Also Udaipur airport.

Dr. Karan Singh: Yes; we will look into it.

■WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUES­
TIONS

Airport ftestanrants

*M. Shri George Fernandes: Will the Minister of Tourtan and CM Aviation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received reports that the edit of food and refreshments served at airport restaurants and snack-bars is two to four times the cost in any average restaurant; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to stop profiteering at the airport restaurants and snack-bars?

The Minister of Tourism and (Ml Aviation (Dr. Karan Singh): (a) and (b). Prices at airport restaurants are fixed by the Civil Aviation Department to cover most of the items of food & drinks served therein and are comparable with those prevailing in first class restaurants or hotels in the city. Complaints about high prices have been received but these were found to be more with reference to prices prevailing in restaurants or hotels of a lower standard There have been no complaints of prices being charged in excess of the authorised tariffs

Mexican Variety of Wheat and Bajrs

•87. Dr Karni Singh:
Shri Onkar Lai Berwa:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state

(a) whether any experiments have been carried out in the Government Agricultural Demonstration Farms to produce the Mexican variety of wheat and hybrid Bajra in the Ganganagar area of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the per-acre yield of the two commodities; and

(c) the steps taken for the extensive use of these varieties to increase production throughout the country?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Annaaahfb Shinde): (a) The information is being collected from the State Government if any experiments have been conducted on Mexican Variety of wheat and Hybrid Bajra in the district of Ganganagar area.

(b) The results of National Demonstrations conducted throughout

